modified by Matco and the Distributor, the Distributor 
may not offer or sell Products to any person, business, 
entity or other Potential Customer, other than those 
identified in the List of Calls. The Distributor acknowl-
edges that: (A) as of the date of this Agreement there 
are a minimum of three hundred twenty-five (325) 
Potential Customers, the location of which will be 
identified on the List of Calls, (B) there can be no 
assurance that the Potential Customers identified in 
the List of Calls will actually become Customers 
(defined in Section 13.6) of the Distributor, and (C) the

[...]

quarters) incurred during classroom training programs. 
Lodging and meal costs will be billed directly to the 
Distributor’s Open Purchase Account. If the Distributor 
or initial Operator elects to bring their respective 
Spouse, Matco will charge a flat fee in the amount of 
two hundred ninety-five dollars ($295.00) for food, 
lodging, and local transportation. The Distributor will 
pay all other expenses incurred by the Distributor, the 
Operator, and, if applicable, their Spouse(s), in 
connection with the attendance and/or participation of 
the Distributor and the Operator in Matco’s Matco